· Hợp đồng chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu theo chủ thể
Assignment contracts by holders
	Số lượng đơn đăng ký hợp đồng chuyển 
nhượng quyền sở hữu đối tượng SHCN
Number of requests for registration of assignment contracts
	Số lượng hợp đồng chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu đối tượng SHCN đã được đăng ký
Number of registered Assignment contracts  

	Các bên ký kết
Contracting party

Năm
Year
	VN-VN
Vietnamese-Vietnamese
	VN-NN
Vietnamese-Foreigner
	NN-NN
Foreigner-Foreigner
	Tổng số
Total
	VN-VN
Vietnames-Vietnamese
	VN-NN
Vietnamese-Foreigner
	NN-NN
Foreigner-Foreigner
	Tổng số
Total

	2011
	456
(958)
	29
(141)
	225
(848)
	710
(1947)
	325
(693)
	37
(153)
	179
(820)
	541
(1666)

	2012
	477
(1156)
	57
(288)
	258
(899)
	792
(2343)
	357
(700)
	31
(87)
	206
(908)
	594
(1695)

	2013
	513
(1214)
	57
(169)
	294
(690)
	864
(2073)
	423
(912)
	60
(189)
	220
(558)
	703
(1659)

	2014
	540
(1123)
	48
(172)
	348
(806)
	935
(2101)
	456
(1116)
	53
(303)
	334
(802)
	843
(2221)

	2015
	648
(1723)
	51
(110)
	352
(903)
	1051
(2736)
	492
(1413)
	49
(174)
	307
(827)
	848
(2414)

	2016
	720
(1712)
	43
(88)
	359
(1087)
	1122
(2887)
	614
(1192)
	46
(86)
	334
(885)
	994
(2163)

	2017
	761
(1540)
	58
(129)
	361
(914)
	1180
(2583)
	630
(1663)
	46
(97)
	339
(961)
	1015
(2721)

	2018
	781
(1604)
	69
(529)
	398
(1231)
	1248
(3364)
	633
(1156)
	50
(136)
	267
(614)
	950
(1906)

	2019
	901
(1908)
	47
(104)
	394
(958)
	1342
(2970)
	746
(1426)
	54
(107)
	376
(959)
	1176 (2492)

	2020
	844
(1587)
	59
(101)
	337
(806)
	1240
(2494)
	725
(1492)
	54
(467)
	264
(705)
	1043
(2664)

	2021
	854
(2017)
	56
(122)
	474
(2412)
	1384
(4551)
	878
(1786)
	59
(94)
	372
(820)
	1309
(2700)



(Số trong ngoặc đơn là số lượng đối tượng SHCN được chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu)
(Figures in blanket are the numbers of assigned subject matters) 
· 
Hợp đồng chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu theo đối tượng
Assignment contracts by subject matters
	Số lượng đơn đăng ký hợp đồng chuyển 
nhượng quyền sở hữu đối tượng SHCN
Number of requests for registration of assignment contracts
	Số lượng hợp đồng chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu đối tượng SHCN đã được đăng ký
Number of registered assignment contracts  

	Các bên ký kết
Contracting party

Năm
Year
	SC/GPHI
Invention/utility solution
	KDCN
Industrial design
	NH
Trademark
	Tổng số
Total
	SC/GPHI
Invention/utility solution
	KDCN
Industrial design
	NH
Trademark
	Tổng số
Total

	2011
	29
(52)
	25
(78)
	656
(1817)
	710
(1947)
	18
(23)
	21
(56)
	502
(1587)
	541
(1666)

	
2012
	43
(81)
	15
(53)
	734
(2209)
	792
(2343)
	28
(51)
	16
(35)
	550
(1609)
	594
(1695)

	2013
	58
(85)
	22
(45)
	784
(1943)
	864
(2073)
	42
(77)
	22
(82)
	639
(1500)
	703
(1659)

	2014
	59
(94)
	17
(42)
	859
(1965)
	935
(2101)
	67
(102)
	10
(26)
	766
(2093)
	843
(2221)

	2015
	55
(123)
	24
(48)
	972
(2565)
	1051
(2736)
	45
(97)
	22
(47)
	781
(2270)
	848
(2414)

	2016
	74
(216)
	39
(64)
	1009
(2607)
	1122
(2887)
	53
(95)
	18
(40)
	923
(2028)
	994
(2163)

	2017
	63
(119)
	32
(73)
	1085
(2391)
	1180
(2583)
	71
(224)
	41
(86)
	903
(2411)
	1015
(2721)

	2018
	74
(177)
	46
(112)
	1128
(3075)
	1248
(3364)
	47
(77)
	27
(45)
	876
(1784)
	950
(1906)

	2019
	99
(222)
	42
(113)
	1201
(2635)
	1342
(2970)
	103
(214)
	49
(112)
	1024
(2635)
	1176
(2492)

	2020
	60
(80)
	19
(35)
	1161
(2379)
	1240
(2494)
	48
(112)
	32
(138)
	963
(2414)
	1043
(2664)

	2021
	109
(171)
	48
(158)
	1227
(4222)
	1384
(4551)
	71
(98)
	30
(86)
	1208
(2506)
	1309
(2700)



(Số trong ngoặc đơn là số lượng đối tượng SHCN được chuyển nhượng quyền sở hữu)
[bookmark: _GoBack](Figures in bracket are the numbers of assigned subject matters)
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